Resolution approving Application of Sinkoss USA LLC dba Bullet Cab for 2019 Public Vehicle for Hire License.

## RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that a 2019 Public Vehicle for Hire License is hereby granted to Sinkoss USA LLC dba Bullet Cab for the following vehicles:

2009 Toyota CorollaVIN JTDBL40E8990382472012 Dodge Grand CaravanVIN 2C4RDGCG4CR1986402014 Dodge Grand CaravanVIN 2C4RDGCG7ER1701412014 Toyota CamryVIN 4T4BF1FKXER338237

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the schedule of rates for 2019 are approved as follows:

2019 Metered Rates:Start/Pick Up: \$1.50Mileage: \$2.00/mileExtras: \$ .50/personWait Time: \$20.00/hour

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above license is granted and the City Clerk is authorized to issue the same pursuant to Section 10-622 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse and upon compliance with all conditions contained within Chapter 10, Article XIII.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 13, 2018.* 

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin